FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings	Patent and Tragentark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trudemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ics): Marvel Manufacturing Company, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Associated Commercial Finance</u> , Inc. Street Address: <u>401 East Kilbourn Ave.</u> , Ste. 350 City: <u>Milwaukee</u> State: <u>WI</u> ZIP: <u>53202</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [X] Security Agreement	Name: Associated Bank, National Association Street Address: 200 North Adams Street
Execution Date: August 26, 2004 [] Other: [] Change of Name	City: Green Bay State: WI ZIP: 54301 Additional namc(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, to the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional Numbers attantion of the Addition of the Additional	B. Patent No.(s): 5,418,729 6,601,494 ched? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [2] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. Daniel E. Kattman	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true September 28, 2004 Signature Date
Mail doguments to be recorded will	a required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

MW\1121486

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS is by and among MARVEL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. (the "Company"), ASSOCIATED COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC. ("ACFI") and ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Associated Bank").

The Company, ACFI and Associated Bank acknowledge the following:

- A. The Company has executed a General Business Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the ACFI and Associated Bank.
- B The Company owns the patents (the "Patents") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Patents have been granted by, or applications therefor are pending before, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- C. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company has granted to ACFI and Associated Bank a security interest in and to all of the Patents and applications therefor, now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Company, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof.

Dated as of August 26, 2004.

Address:

3501 Marvel Drive Oshkosh, WI 54902

Address:

401 East Kilbourn Avenue, Suite 350 Milwaukee, WI 53202

Address:

200 North Adams Street Green Bay, WI 54301 MARYEL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

John S. Petek, President

ASSOCIATED COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC.

Philip L Ostroski, President

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Joan A. Woldt, Vice President

EXHIBIT A

U.S. PATENTS

ABM-101

Title: Method for Delivering a Coolant to a Band Saw and Structure Therefor

 Application No.:
 360,011

 Filing Date:
 03/19/82

Patent No.: 4,501,181 Issue Date: 02/26/85

ABM-102

Title: Blade Speed Control for a Band Saw

 Application No.:
 415,292
 Patent No.:
 4,624,167

 Filing Date:
 09/07/82
 Issue Date:
 11/25/86

ABM-104

Title: Vertical Band Saw with Cantilever Frame

Application No.: 591,033
Filing Date: 03/19/84

Patent No.: 4,658,689 Issue Date: 04/21/87

ABM-105

Title: Programmable Band Saw and Method of Sawing

 Country:
 United States

 Application No.:
 851,962
 Patent No.:
 4,866,630

 Filing Date:
 04/04/86
 Issue Date:
 09/12/89

ABM-107-Design

Title: Band Saw

 Country:
 Canada

 Application No.:
 21-07-88-1
 Patent No.:
 62,562

 Filing Date:
 07/21/88
 Issue Date:
 02/28/89

ABM-108

Title: Communication Linkage System for Programmable Band Saw

 Application No.:
 011,438
 Patent No.:
 5,418,729

 Filing Date:
 01/29/93
 Issue Date:
 05/23/95

MW\1120480DB\$:DB\$ 08/25/04

ABM-109-CIP

Application No.: 08/594,843 Filing Date: 01/31/96

Issue Date: 12/16/97

Patent No.: 5,697,280

ABM-110

Title: Wide Sweep Tilting Mechanism for a Band Saw

Application No.:

09/656,540

Patent No.:

6,601,494

Filing Date:

09/06/00

Issue Date:

2